



**Council Question and Answer**

<b>Related To</b>	<b>Item #70</b>	<b>Meeting Date</b>	<b>June 12, 2014</b>
-------------------	-----------------	---------------------	----------------------

**Additional Answer Information**

**QUESTION 1):** Of peer cities that have single-member districts, which ones provide offices in each district, which ones don't? MAYOR PRO TEM COLE

**ANSWER 1):**

City	Districts	At-Large*	Field Offices
Charlotte NC	7	5	No
Dallas TX	14	1	No
El Paso TX	8	1	No
Fort Worth TX	8	1	No
Las Vegas NV	6	1	No
Phoenix AZ	8	1	No
San Antonio TX	10	1	Yes
San Jose CA	10	1	No

\*At-Large includes the Mayor

**QUESTION 2):** Could the city ensure equitable class A space available in each district in city owned facilities? What working assumptions would staff use to estimate office space required? What is a rough estimate of how much this will cost the City in total for the transition period? On an on-going basis? What are the rough costs of extending Gattan to new office locations? What are the associated taxes, janitorial, maintenance, landscaping, furniture, common area, insurance, utilities? MAYOR PRO TEM COLE

**ANSWER 2):** Staff was unable to compile a comprehensive response based on the time-frame given.